SENATE AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL 45

By COMMITTEE ON ENVIRONMENT AND NATURAL RESOURCES

April 9

On page 2 of the printed bill, line 4, delete "no more than five drill holes within" and after
"single" insert "contiguous".
In line 5, delete ". The exploration boundary must be contiguous and include" and insert "that
is".
In line 22, delete "517.860" and insert "chapter 517".
In line 37, delete the first "of" and insert "not to exceed".

7